
 
I:\MEPC\71\MEPC 71-17-Corr-1.docx 

 

 

 

E 

  
MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION 
COMMITTEE 
71st session 
Agenda item 17 

 
MEPC 71/17/Corr.1 

1 December 2017 
Original: ENGLISH 

 
REPORT OF THE MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION COMMITTEE 

ON ITS SEVENTY-FIRST SESSION 
 

Corrigendum 
 

 
1 Paragraph 5.29.8 is replaced with the following: 
 

".8 the proposal was a pragmatic approach to address situations where current 
and novel ship designs did not fit readily within the EEDI framework." 

 
2 In paragraph 5.43, the term "(resolution MEPC.262(68), as amended by resolutions 
MEPC.255(67) and MEPC.262(68))" is replaced with the term "(resolution MEPC.232(65), as 
amended by resolutions MEPC.255(67) and MEPC.262(68))". 
 
3 In paragraphs 5.54.4, 5.55, 17.1.2 and 17.3.7, the term "resolution A.229(22)" is 
replaced with the term "resolution A.929(22)". 
 
4 In paragraph 5.56.1, the document symbol "MEPC 70/5/3" is replaced with the symbol 
"MEPC 71/5/3". 
 
5 In paragraph 7.9, sub-paragraphs .12, .13, .14 and .15, the document symbols 
"MEPC 70/7/11", "MEPC 70/7/12", "MEPC 70/7/13" and "MEPC 70/7/14" are replaced with the 
symbols "MEPC 71/7/11", "MEPC 71/7/12", "MEPC 71/7/13" and "MEPC 71/7/14", 
respectively. 
 
6 In paragraph 16.7, the words "to circulate the draft amendments to the IBC Code in 
accordance with article 16(2) of MARPOL" are replaced with the words "to circulate the draft 
amendments to the IBC and BCH Codes in accordance with article 16(2) of MARPOL". 
 
 

___________ 


